

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 19-1172, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Clerk of the Board

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

Letter of Appreciation for Lora Canzoneri for her Service on the Housing Authority Commission

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the Letter of Appreciation.

<u>SOURCE OF FUNDING</u>: N/A

DISCUSSION:

The Board of Supervisors received a letter dated May 10, 2019 that Lora Canzoneri will be resigning from the appointment on the Housing Authority Commission where she represents the Fifth District. Mrs. Canzoneri's was appointed in 1987 by Supervisor Wesley Chesbro and has been reappointed numerous times. Her current term ends on Aug. 25, 2019.

The Board of Supervisors would like to thank Mrs. Canzoneri for her many years serving on this commission. Her dedication to her community and its residents is greatly appreciated.

<u>FINANCIAL IMPACT</u>: N/A

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by inviting civic engagement and awareness of available services.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: Housing Authority

<u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: None

<u>ATTACHMENTS</u>: Letter of Resignation Letter of Appreciation Updated Roster

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL: Meeting of: NA File No.: N/A